

BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

Historic Records Grant Meeting on Friday, January 13, 2023, at 10:00 am

In attendance were Commissioner Scott Burnham, Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Amy Kendall, Marci Bennett, Visitor and Convention Bureau Director, and Becky Carlson Archivist with Secretary of State.

Becky talked about available grants for county offices to preserve local record. The grant details and applications are available through the Secretary of State website. Becky will come to speak to office holders the end of January 2023. Meeting adjourned at 10:40 am.

<u>Legislative Conference Call at 11:00 am on Friday, January 13, 2023,</u> took place. In attendance were Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, and Marci Bennett Tourism Board Director.